CAMP, HOLIDAY & ACTIVITY VENUES IN SHROPSHIRE (updated July 22)

VENUE DIVISION OFFERING | CONTACT
The Edge Adventure Bridgnorth C,H A 01952 727491
Activities, Much Wenlock. www.theedgeadventure.co.uk
(incorporating Stokes Barn & www.stokesbarn.co.uk
Sytche Camping) www.sytchecaravanandcamping.co.uk
All Stretton Village Hall Ludlow H http://allstrettonvillagehall.org.uk/
allstrettonvillagehall@gmail.com
Old Vicarage Activity Ludlow C,H A http://www.livetheadventure.co/
Centre, Stottesdon
Longmynd Adventure Ludlow CH www.longmyndadventurecamp.org.uk
Monstay Farm, Nr Ludlow Ludlow www.monstayfarm.co.uk
Foxholes Campsite Nr Ludlow C www.foxholes-castle.co.uk
Bishop’s Castle
Acton Scott Village Hall, Nr | Ludlow H www.actonscott.com
Craven Arms
Craven Arms Community Ludlow H www.haloleisure.org.uk/centres/shropshire/c
Centre raven-arms-communitycentre
SY7 9PS 01588 672847
Neen savage Village Hall, Ludlow C,H WWWw.community-resource.org.uk/cb/neen-
Nr Cleobury Mortimer savage-village-hall-184
The Pioneer Centre, Nr Ludlow H, A https://activity-centres.naycacuk.co.uk/pioneer-
Cleobury Mortimer centre/
Manor Adventure Ludlow H, A www.manoradventure.com
Rattlinghope campsite Ludlow C http://www.browfarmcampsite.co.uk/
All Stretton Bunkhouse Ludlow H http://www.allstrettonbunkhouse.co.uk/
Bickley Coppice, Shrewsbury C https://www.shropshirescouts.org.uk/activity-
Nr Shrewsbury centres/bickley-coppice
Lyneal Centre, Shropshire H https://www.lynealactivitycentre.org.uk
Nr Ellesmere North
Cheswardine Parish Hall Shropshire H www.cheswardineparishcouncil.org.uk
North
Borraton Park PGL Shropshire H, A www.pgl.co.uk/en-gb/group-
North residentials/youth-groups/centres/boreatton-
park
The Straw Lodge Fordhall Shropshire H www.fordhallfarm.com
Farm, Market Drayton North mike.grabarz@fordhallfarm.com
TF9 3PS 01630 638696
Bargates Hall Shropshire H http://www.stalkmunds.com/bargates-hall.php
Church Street, Whitchurch, | North 01948 665413
SY13 1LE
The Quinta Oswestry H www.quinta.org
Quinta, Weston Rhyn, admin@quinta.org
Oswestry SY10 7LR 01691 773696
Shifnal Scout & Guide H/Q | Telford South H Enquiries and bookings: Lil Rosseris 07504691026
or 01952 272008 (not able to confirm these
contact details)
Priorslee Scout Hut Wrekin H http://1stpriorslee-stgeorges-scouts.co.uk
Wrekin Scout Camp Wrekin C www.facebook.com/WrekinCampSite/
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Kinver Scout Camp Out of County CHA www.scoutshw.org.uk/kinver-scout-camp
Nr Bridgnorth
Div

Rhydd Covert Scout Out of County C A http://www.rhyddcovert.org.uk/

Camp Nr Ludlow Div

Chirk Bunkhouse Out of County H http://chirkbunkhouse.co.uk
Nr Oswestry
Div

Copeland Cottage, Nr Out of County C,H www.copelandcottage.co.uk

Maer Nr Shropshire
North Div

Kibblestone Scout Out of County C,H A http://www.kibblestone.org/

Camp Nr Shropshire
North Div

Beaudesert Campsite Out of County C,H A http://www.beaudesert.org/
Staffordshire

Blackwell Adventure Out of County C,H A http://www.blackwelladventure.co.uk/
Worcestershire

Broneirion Out of County C,H https://girlguidingcymru.org.uk/Broneirion
Wales

Lligwy Guide Centre, Out of County H http://angleseyguidecentre.yolasite.com/

Anglesey Wales

Milldale Scout Camp Out of County C,H A https://swcscouts.org.uk/district-facilities/milldale-
Nr Shropshire scout-campsite/
North Div

Ynys Gain Nr Criccieth Out of County C,H https://girlguidingcymru.org.uk/ynysgain
Wales

C Camping
H Holiday
A Activities

NOTE : Shropshire has a number of YHA facilities that also offer accommodation — see http://www.yha.org
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